== IE 1K IB

PARTS LIST
NI X

LHPWN-8B-3-SF-LP

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO.LTD.



EPN
CONTENTS

B Page
mik. EiR 1.2
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

£tk 3.4
ARM TOP COVER

XA, L@, 7—)— 56
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

A, PR 7.8
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

#HiEELE. E#iEnour 9, 10
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

K2 11,12
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER

T, TR T—1)— FEYUHL 13, 14
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

EVLE. XV 15, 16
FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

N9 LR— RV E R 17,18
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

HY. h7EH 19, 20
HOOK, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

RARRANZ S ZYHR. 21,22
POST, POST GUIDE BLOCK, FEED PLATE

FAFIx 23,24
TENSION BRACKET

A 25, 26
LUBRICATION

REE 27,28
BOBBIN WINDER

R 29, 30
ACCESSORIES 1

122 31, 32
ACCESSORIES 2




. Rk
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

/‘ ~— -
Pt - "w -
A -~ :74/
S o /,f P
\ \TQ‘\“{:A://
|




HiR. &R

FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

HREES|BH
No | PARTS No| QTY s DESCRIPTION
1 140102 1 | @ FACE PLATE
2 115037 1 | @A FACE PLATE SPRING
3 | 15039 2 | @A REHRL SCREWN  1/8X44 L=3.5
4 | 15036 1 | EREE HINGE
5 | 15039 3 | mREELEHRL SCREW  1/8X44 1=3.5
6 | 15039 3 | EHRIEHRL SCREW  1/8X44 1=3.5
7 140106 1 | ZR (EmHan ARM COVER (REAR) (SMALL)
8 | 8040 4 | B (m@HRfA) tEHhl SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
9 |40105 1 | ZEHR (T—UED ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE)
10 | 15037 1 | B/ (T—1f) A3 ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE) SPRING
11 | 15039 2 | EiR (T—UA) "*xEkoHhl SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
12 | 15036 1| E|iR (F—U ) §F HINGE
131 15039 3 | ER (F—UH) #EILHRLC SCREN 1/8X44 1=3.5
14 | 15039 3 | EHlR (F—UHD wtwHhl SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
15 | 40104 1 | ElR—F RwuExo GASKET
16 | 30066 11| EfRiEHR L SCREN M5X0.8 L=12
17 | 40100-02| 1 | XKixlEhHAGRLLEE P/B SPRING REGULATING SCREW BRACKET
18 | 18065 2 | B81EHRLC SCREW M5X0.8 =14
19 | 90625 2 | tELEHR LES WASHER
20 | 40100-03| 1 | /hEBxL KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER BRACKET
21 | 18065 2 | hBrEEsHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=14
22 | 90625 2 | hNExEEHR LES WASHER
23 | 11004 1 | HEAgEs L Y 0IL REGULATOR
24 | 15086 1| hHERE R AR OIL CONTROL SPRING
25 | 10597 1 |miAEEL YikHhal SCREW 1/8X40  L=3.3
26 | 8040 1 | hFAE R/ AR EHRL SCREW 9/64X40  L=8.0
27 [ 11142 1 | aFAEsHR/ A ArEHAR LT v +— | WASHER
28 | 40118 2 | F—ALTdALE (920) RUBBER -CAP (®20)
29 | 40118 2 | P—ALTLE (D20) RUBBER CAP (®20)
30 | 30046 1 | 7—REBEHRLC EARTH WIRE SCREW M4X0.7 L=4




LEik

ARM TOP COVER




£

ARM TOP COVER

nRES| AN
No | PARTS No| QTY LS DESCRIPTION
1 (40103 1| £k ARM TOP COVER
2 | 11007 1 | HEQETER OIL LEVEL INDICATOR
3 | 15058 1| fE BT OIL REGULATING STUD
4 | 15059 1 | f&mEI R T T OIL REGULATING STUD SPRING
5 | 15057 1| fEHEE S A YL OIL REGULATING DIAL
6 | 15061 1| #GihEET £ PIN
7 | 8009 1 | famE Y A YLkl SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5
8 | 11006 1| R ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
9 |13076-02| 1 | EflAREF v b NUT
10 | 40118 1 | Ef&RIJILiz (E20) RUBBER CAP
11 | 40119 4 | BRI L (F9) RUBBER CAP
12 | 40123 1 | KFEAN— THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER GOVER
13 | 27174 1 | RFEAN—LOHRL SCREW  M4X0.7 L=10.0
1431208 | 1 | XFHA—1kooh CES SPRING WASHER
15 | 10682 1| Em&ET (E) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
16 [ 19510 1| msRENT (E) kHHal SCREW ~ 9/64X40 L=6.5
17 [ 10759-A | 1 | E@AREMT(F) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
18 [ 10760 1 | @ERENT(F) 2Lk FELT
19 [ 19510 1 | ERET(F) IEHR L SCREW  9/64X40  1=6.5
20 | 15038 1 | BRI Ltz RUBBER CAP
21140118 1 | EfkTLtz (F20) RUBBER CAP




fﬁ\ -tm\ j_—- IJ -
THREAD TEKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

39




X, L#, J—1)—
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT. MACHINE PULLEY

HaRES|BH
No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
T [ 15209 T | £ ARM SHAFT
2 | 15033 1| E#gms 0IL WICK
3 | 10506 1| E&imitiEsHda L OIL STOP SCREW  7.85X20 L=6.0
4 | 36006 1 |95 F—32 HA NEEDLE BAR CRANK
5 | 10521 1 | fZ@RHHAL POSITION SCREW  1/4X28 1=20.0
6 | 10522 1 |1kHRL SET SCREW 1/4X28  L=14.0
7 {10524 1 [#EVSoEiEHR L (E) | SET SCREW (LONG) 1/4%28  1=6.5
8 | 70016 1 |#ESS Vo E kL (&) | SET SCREW (SHORT) 1/4%28  L=4.5
9 |17010C 1 | XE (#) THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMP.
10 | 17010 1 | X# THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
11 | 10529 1 | XE#H=E THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
12 {15013 1 | XEEY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE STUD
13 | 10528 1 |#tiEO2S>H NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
14 [ 10523 1 |#EISVOEY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
15110728 1| KFEE & 0IL WICK
16 | 11042 1 | XEE Vil 0IL WICK
17 | 10726 1 |$tEIS Vo VS 0IL WICK
18 | 15038 =N RUBBER OIL STOPPER
19 | 25179 1 | XEE DR SET SCREW  17/64X32  L=9.0
20 | 18006 1 | E#A %)L (FD ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
21 | 10725 2 | E#ASZIL (B 7Lk 0IL FELT
2 | 10563 1 | E&8AZIL () Tyiv— WASHER
23 | 19417 1 | E#A%)L () EHAAL SET SCREW 1/4%28 L=6.5
24 | 10551 1 | REHZT THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD
25 | 3052 1 | KERZ2HESHRLE SCREWN  9/64X40  L=4.5
26 | 19427 1 |BZEFTHL LIFTING ECCENTRIC (ECC. 4.0)
27 | 19508 2 | EThHLLEDHRAL SET SCREW 1/4%X40  L=5.5
28 | 10772C 1 | bEgEoy K (#) LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMP.
29 | 10772 1 | LEHOoy F LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
30 | 10773 1 | b#EgEODy F=— KJLA_7 1) >4 | NEEDLE BEARING
3111879 | |z EFhHLAS— LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
32 | 10573 2 | X ETFTALAS—EHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=11.0
33 | 40919 1 [ R)LkF—y ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
35 [10571-G | 1 | N kT—yiksHhal SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=20.0
36 | 10570 1 | "LbrF—YERL POSITION SCREW  6.75X24  L=14.5
37110524-G | 1 [ R bF—UErhliEHil POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6.75%X24 L|=6.5
38 | 14106 1 | 243249 Rk ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
39 | 40130 1 | R&EHhS— BOBBIN WINDER COLLAR
40 | 27171 2 | REEHS—1LHRL SET SCREW
41 | 10567 1 | L#R7Y 5 ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
42 | 40133 1 | E8R7Y 5 HS5— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER SLEEVE
43 | 23637 2 | L#R7Y T hS—1tHhk L SET SCREW 1/4X28  L=1.5
44 1 10568 1 | L#RF7 Y514 (&7 L) | BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
45 | 40134 1 | E#RT7Y 55— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
46 | 25170 1 | E#R7Y o5 —21EHR SET SCREW  17/64X32  1=20.0
47 |15162-A | 1 | F—v) MACHINE PULLEY
48 | 10576 1 | 7—Vi#ERDHRLC POSITION SCREW  15/64%28  1=21.0
49 | 10579 1 d"—'uta‘ml: SET SCREW  15/64X28  1=20.0
50 | 10577 1 | 7—ufhl MACHINE PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6. 75X24 L=11.0
51 | 14052 1 | T7ysv— WASHER
| 52 | 40920 1 [ EYBAZTUT5R)L FEED TIMING LABEL




WA, PRZE

PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

(T T

3

32

31




WA, PHZE
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

HaES | BH®
No | PARTS No| QTY L DESCRIPTION
1 110540 I EEER:: PRESSER BAR
2 | 17609 1 [#|BzEL2)L (F) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
3 | 25163 1 |#HAEAR)L (F) EHRL SET SCREW 17/64X32  L=11.0
4 | 10541 1 |IRAEENR PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
5 | 31533 1 | BAEERNLEHRL SET SCREW  5/32X40  L=6.5
6 | 36729 1 | ERE PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
7 | 15568 1 | ERFELDHRBL SET SCREW  M6X1 L=8.0
8 | 10546-A | 1 |BAZEHETHR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
9 | 10547 1 | HAFERETRIER TENSION RELEASE SLIDE SPRING
10 | 18479 1 |z &ERE PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
11119518 1 | AR EREORL PINCH SCREW 11/64X40 L=14.0
13118648-A | 1 |WzEXTY T PRESSER BAR SPRING
14 | 18649 1 | &Rl THUMB SCREW 1/2X28
15 | 25648 1 | EHhC+y k NUT 1/2X28
16 | 13055 1 |#BZEFLNA— PRESSER BAR LIFTER
17 | 25164 1 |z EFLA—E2RL HINGE SCREW 11/64X%40
18 | 17083-B1| 1 | #tiBZ LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
19 | 10749 1 | B RIEHRLC SCREW  3.4X36
20 | 10677 1T | ARz EHR LTy vy— WASHER
21| 19470 1 | Z242H—H—FK FINGER GUARD
22 | 10558C 1 | <DFEEY+ LIFTING BELL CRANK COMP.
23 | 10558 1 | <D= LIFTING BELL CRANK
24 | 10557 1 | < OFEE (X) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
25 | 10556 1 | < OFEE () VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
26 | 15118 1 [RhIEBE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
27 | 18480 1 | <DFELEHRL LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW  11/64X40 L=8.0
28 | 10548-A | 1 |#HEIHERSHRERALLEDR P/B, LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
29 | 15111 1 | HZAERESHELLESHKRE POSITIONING PIN :
30 | 19408 1 | AERERALLESRIESHF L | SCREN 1/4X28 L=17.5
31| 17610 1 | iRz VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
32 | 10554 1 |z EXTY 5 VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
33 10553-A | 1 | hiBZERTY w58 VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
34 | 15060 1 |z ERLLL SCREN  5/16X24  L=16.0
36 | 17086-B6| 1 | bz VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
37 | 17111 1 |h#EzEHRL PINCH SCREW 11/64X40 1=6.0
38 | 19425 1 | Hdd LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
39 | 10514 2 [tEEA 2L LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
40 | 16709 1 |#E#E RC SCREW  1/4X28
41 {10728 1 | #E#E 4 Ol OIL WICK
42 |1 19516 1 |#E#@E R+ - NUT 1/4X28
43 | 40107 1 | ETFEFEELFE LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
44 | 19420 1 | L FEHEESEHHRL PINCH SCREW 1/4X28  L=16.0
45 | 10775 1 | EEfEoy FEEfa L HINGE SCREW  7/32X32
46 | 35118 1 | Oy FEERA LT v +— | WASHER
47 [ 10774 1 | LEfEoy B4 F LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
48 | 17114 1 | EEEOy KR CFH v b NUT 7/32X32
49 | 37215 1 | LEEOy FEER UES WASHER




HELe, EFOy k
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME. ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECT ION

36__

a0 ﬁ\ 31




fHELe. EEOoy K
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

BERES|BH
No | PARTS No| QTY &% DESCRIPTION
1 115110-A | 1 |&fE&ELS NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
2 | 11875 1 | #HEBLXEEY HINGE STUD
3 |25179 1 |$tEXEE EHRLC SET SCREW 17/64%32 1=9.0
4 | 15117 1 | #ELEIRNIEHR SLIDE BLOCK PLATE
5 [ 8100 2 | #tELXERALERIESHR L SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
6 | 15031 1 | #ELEmS 0IL WICK
7 | 34037 1 |445—L NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
8 | 15007 2 |44 —LikHhl SCREW  9/64X40  L=10.0
9 [ 10728 1 | $HELEE VRS OIL WICK
10 | 16703 1 | &+ NEEDLE BAR
11| 19426 g 32k NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
12 | 13365 1 | $EBEHHRL PINCH SCREW  M4X0.7  L=9.0
13 | 10726 1 | R Ems OIL WICK
14 | 15089 1 | $HiERET NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
15 | B140553 | 1 | &tk NEEDLE SET SCREW  1/8X40  L=4.5
16 | NO122 1 |  DPX17 #22 NEEDLE DPX17 #22
17 | 10578 1 | E%YE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
18 | 11876C 1 | EXYERE (M) SLIDE BLOCK COMP.
19 | 11877 1 | EEYERE SLIDE BLOCK
20 | 11876 1 | EEYEE L SLIDE BLOCK STUD
21 | 10581 1 | EEYEE LRl SCREW  7/32%32  L=1.0
22 | 40905 1 | EEoy K ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
23 | 34022 2 | EEOy FHEHRL ADJUSTING SCREW  9/64X40
24110728 1| E#EEO Y K 0IL WICK
25 | 40405 1| &S ROCK SHAFT CRANK
26 | 10519 1 | EfEfmHal PINCH SCREW  6.75%X24  L=17.5
27 | 34023 1 | EHEoy K ) EBhlC HINGE SCREW  9/32X28
28 | 8105 1 |E#EEoy R /N BdRUF vk [ NUT 9/32X28
29 | 15019 1 | ZVE#EDE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
30 | 10754 1 | FYVEEELIEHOHRL PINCH SCREW  6.75%X24  L=16.0
31 | 34024 1 [Efgoy F KX Bhl HINGE SCREW  5/16X28
32 | 34026 1 | EYREG AT FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIPE
33 | 34025 1 |#EEoy K XK BH U729 | WASHER
34 | 50155 1 |EEoy F X Bl NUT
35110778 1|8 OIL WICK
36 | 10779 1 [RSRAEEY CLIP

_10_




